

Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building Block-HC-7, Sector-III Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700106

No. 698 -RD/O/13E-09/2024

Dated: 10.02.2025

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to say that in terms of Finance Department Memo No 8555-F dated 18.09.1985, the Governor is pleased to allow the next higher scale of Level No. 17 of ROPA 2019 to the following Assistant Engineer (Civil) of this department under the RWP set up as mentioned in column (2) of the table below who has completed six (06) years of continuous and satisfactory service in the post of Assistant Engineer without any further promotion and is within the first 40% of the present Gradation list of Assistant Engineers (Civil).

2. The following mentioned Assistant Engineer (Civil) is hereby allowed the benefit for higher scale in the following manner –

Sl No.	Name of the Assistant Engineer (Civil) and their place of posting	Joined in the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil)	Confirmed 6 years as on	Eligible for the benefit of 06 years CAS w.e.f.
1.	Prabir Kumar Saren, Murshidabad ZP	25.09.2017	24.09.2023	09.05.2024

- 3. All over payment and unauthorized payments, if any subsequently detected, will be subject to recovery from the respective above mentioned Assistant Engineer (Civil).
 - 4. All concerned are being informed.

Sd/-

Special Secretary
To The Government of West Bengal

Dated: 10.02.2025

No. 698/1(10)-RD/O/13E-09/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 2. The ACEO, WBSRDA.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Murshidabad.
- 4. The Executive Officer, Murshidabad
- The Additional Executive Officer, Murshidabad
 He/She is requested to fix the salary and to draw and disburse the arrears due to
 conferment of benefit of next higher scale.
- 6. The Section Officer & D.D.O. of this Department.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Murshidabad.

- 8. Shri Prabir Kumar Saren, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Murshidabad ZP, Murshidabad.
- 9. MIS Cell of this Department.

They are requested to upload this Notification in the department's website.

10. Office copy.

Sr. Deputy Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal